31-03-2018 31-03-2017 01-04-2016

 Financial Assets (in Lakhs) (in Lakhs) (in Lakhs)
 Trade Receivables - USD 61,56.20 57,86.62 41,35.58
 Trade Receivables - GBP 1,01.99 1,10.55 97.97
 Other Receivables - USD - 10.52 55.54
 Forward Cover Contracts - USD 82,97.33 68,01.00 51,47.34
 Forward Cover Contracts - SGD - 1,08.91 -

 Financial Liabilities
 Trade Payables - USD 18,68.47 6,77.55 2,48.01
 Trade Payables - GBP 65.39 - 0.10
 Other Payables - SGD 24.11 - -

 Net Exposure - USD (40,09.60) (16,81.41) (12,04.23)
 Net Exposure - GBP 36.60 1,10.55 97.87
 Net Exposure - SGD (24.11) (1,08.91) -

(2) Foreign currency sensitivity
  The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, GBP & SGD exchange rates, with all

assets and liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives. The impact on the Company’s pre-tax equity is due

currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

(All amounts are in Rs. lakhs unless otherwise stated)

88

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31st March 2018 (Contd.)

   Year ended Year ended
   31st March 2018 31st March 2017

Sensitivity Analysis

in Rs. lakhs

   31-Mar-18 31-Mar-17

USD Exposure in Rs. 1% -Strengthening (40.10) (16.81)
GBP Exposure in Rs. 1% -Strengthening 0.37 1.11
SGD Exposure in Rs. 1% -Strengthening (0.24) (1.09)

USD Exposure in Rs. 1% -Weakening 40.10 16.81
GBP Exposure in Rs. 1% -Weakening (0.37) (1.11)
SGD Exposure in Rs. 1% -Weakening 0.24 1.09

Movements in Cash Flow Hedge Reserve
Derivative Instruments Foreign Exchange
   Forward Contracts

(i) Cash Flow Hedge Reserve
 As at 1st April 2016 -
  Add: Changes in discounted spot element of  foreign exchange

forward contracts (net of  deferred tax) 1,29.22
 As at 31st March 2017 1,29.22
  Add: Changes in discounted spot element of  foreign exchange

forward contracts (net of  deferred tax) (1,54.52)

 As at 31st March 2018 (25.30)

(c) Commodity price risk

the company is exposed to commodity price risk to the extent its open sales are not balanced by the purchase contracts and